Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No. 19418

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Michael P. Mathis, Uyles W. Bowen Jr., Eric C. Steindorf	Name: Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.	
Phillip A. Schorr, Angela Dobson, Ali Yahiaoui,	Internal Address: P.O. Box 349	
Douglas R. Hoffman, David Koenig, Anthony Steve Spencer	Neenah, WI 54957	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 401 N. Lake Street	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	City: <u>Neenah</u>	
Execution Date(s)	State: WI	
Party One ( 11/8/2005), Party Two (11/15/2005)	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>54957-0349</u>	
Party Three (11/7/2005) Party Four (11/15/05) Party Five (11/8/2005), Party Six (11/4/2005) Party Seven (11/4/2005), Party Eight (11/4/2005) Party Nine (November 8, 2005)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Assignment Assignment		
11/215,986 Additional numbers attached? Yes No	locument is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>James B. Robinson</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address :Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
P.O. Box 349, Neenah, WI 54957	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:401 N. Lake Street	Enclosed Enclosed	
City: Neenah	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
State: <u>WI Zip:54957-0349</u>	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number:(770) 587-7273)	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers_	
Fax Number: <u>(770) 587-7324</u>	Expiration Date	
Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number_11-0875_	
	Authorized User Name Attorney Name	
9. Signature: Signature	Nov. 15 2005 Date	
James B. Robinson	Total number of pages including cover 4	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017018 FRAME: 0577

## In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicants:

Michael P. Mathis

Docket No.:

Group:

19,418

3743

Uyles W. Bowen Jr. Eric C. Steindorf Phillip A. Schorn

Angela Dobson Ali Yahiaoui

Douglas R. Hoffman

David Koenig

Anthony Steve Spencer

Serial No.:

11/215,986

Confirmation No: 6402

Filed:

August 31, 2005

For:

Germicidal Face Mask

Assignment – Joint Inventors

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

WHEREAS Michael P. Mathis residing at 2189 Carefree Circle, Marietta, Georgia 30062 and Uyles W. Bowen residing at 850 Holly Lane, Canton, Georgia 30115 and Eric C. Steindorf residing at 1120 Falstaff Drive, Roswell, Georgia 30076 and Phillip A. Schorr residing at 7500 Roswell Road # 48. Atlanta, Georgia 30350 and Angela Dobson residing at 10 Valley Forge Place NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30318 and Ali Yahiaoui residing at 5040 Foxberry Lane, Roswell, Georgia 30075 and Douglas R. Hoffman residing at N1736 Shenandoah Ct., Greeville, Wisconsin 54942 and David Koenig residing at 1486 Plank Road, Menasha, Wisconsin 54942 and Anthony Steve Spencer residing at 302 Gainesway Trail, Woodstock, Georgia 30189(hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors), have made an invention and have each either (1) previously executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor or (2) are contemporaneously executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention which is entitled:

## Germicidal Face Mask

AND WHEREAS Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by the Assignee to the Assignors of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00 U.S.) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby self, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion or reissue thereof, including all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

> PATENT **REEL: 017018 FRAME: 0578**

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignors further covenant that the Assignors will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to the Assignors and that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below:

Michael P. Mathis	Date:	November 8, 2005
		·
Uyles W. Bowen	Date:	15-NOVEMBER-2005
Eric C. Steindorf	_ Date:	7 November 2005
Phillip A. Schorr	Date:	15-November 2005
Angela Dobson	_ Date:	November 8,2005
A Valua Ali Yahiaoui	_ Date:	11/4/05

Date: Novembr 1205

Date: Novembr 1205

Date: Rovembr 2005

Date: 8th Novembr 2005

3